

## Custodial Supply Bid Awarded Vendors

2016-2017

Bio Shine, Inc	Spotswood, NJ		\$1,475.40
Calico Industries, Inc.	Annapolis		\$16,948.36
Cooper Electric	Monroe, NJ		\$6,887.95
Hillyard Inc.	Warminster, PA		\$7,626.00
Indco Inc.	Gloucester City, NJ		\$5,961.60
Scoles Floorshine Industries	Farmingdale, NJ		\$25,752.01
Simplify Chemical Solutions Inc.	Belmar, NJ		\$58,672.37
Spruce Industries	Rahway, NJ		\$1,341.78
Supply King LLC.	Neptune, NJ		\$24,318.00
WB Mason Company, Inc.	Cranbury, NJ		\$8,058.95
<b>Total for all Vendors</b>			<b>\$157,042.42</b>

Vendor	Item Description	Packaging Unit of Issue	Approx. Order Amount	Bid Cost per Unit	Total Cost
Bioshine	Sanitary Maxi Pads	250 per case	15	\$31.71	\$475.65
Bioshine	Tampons Playtex	500 per case	15	\$66.65	\$999.75
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,475.40</b>
Calico	Bucket - Gray 10qt heavy duty hand held red water bucket thick wall construction molded in graduations for accurate measuring Brute #2963	10 quart - 12 per case	2	\$52.84	\$105.68

Cailico	Bucket - Red 10qt heavy duty hand held red water bucket thick wall construction molded in graduations for accurate measuring Brute #2963	10 quart - 12 per case	2	\$52.84	\$105.68
Cailico	Bucket Dirty Water - red, to fit wave brake bucket 18 quart, 9C74	Each	10	\$13.84	\$138.40
Cailico	Gloves - rubber medium	12 pair per pack	10	\$4.44	\$44.40
Cailico	Garbage Can Liner - Sample Required clear/natural 40x53, 1.3 mil wih alulene additive for strength, coreless, star seal Must include copy of box labeling showing all required information: case weight, case size, manufacturer	100 per case	120	\$18.73	\$2,247.60
Cailico	Garbage Can Liner - Sample Required black 40x48 low density 1.28 mil, corless rolls, star seal Must include copy of box labeling showing all required information: case weight, case size, manufacturer	100 per case	500	\$11.80	\$5,900.00
Cailico	Garbage Can Liner - Sample Required clear/natural 33x40 high density 13 mic, coreless rolls, star seal Must include copy of box labeling showing all required information: case weight, case size, manufacturer	500 per case	400	\$20.56	\$8,224.00
Cailico	Waste Basket - gray rubbermaid round 43-44 qt, crack resistant plastic	6 per case	4	\$45.65	\$182.60
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$16,948.36</b>
Cooper Electric	Bucket Wet Mop 35qt - dual water down press combo, premium tubular steel and molded plastic, 7677	Each	20	\$112.31	\$2,246.20
Cooper Electric	Lamp - 48" flourscent F32T8/735	36 per case	100	\$45.36	\$4,536.00

Cooper Electric	Tape - cable path tape 4"x30 yards, yellow with black printing cable path	Each	15	\$7.05	\$105.75
					<b>\$6,887.95</b>
Hillyard	Hand Soap - 2000ml foam green select, green seal to fit exististing Hillyard dispenser Hillyard #Hil22250 Successful bidder must supply and install dispensers at no charge to the district	2 per case	200	\$38.13	\$7,626.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$7,626.00</b>
Indco	Broom - hard bristle push garage/curb 24"	Each	10	\$7.40	\$74.00
Indco	Dry Erase Whiteboard Cleaner - eliminates ghosting, smearing, smudging and shadow whiteboard surface cleaner reduces glare and will not leave film cleans and brightens whiteboards Claire C-074	19-ounce-12 per case	40	\$29.40	\$1,176.00
Indco	Duster -33"- 45" twist and lock lambswool 100% attracts dust like a magnet, will not streak or scratch	Each	75	\$4.09	\$306.75
Indco	Flag - outside 3' x 5'	Each	6	\$14.80	\$88.80
Indco	Flag - outside 5' x 8'	Each	15	\$34.55	\$518.25
Indco	Flag - outside 8' x 12'	Each	10	\$100.80	\$1,008.00
Indco	Garbage can 55 gallon brute style	Each	10	\$45.82	\$458.20
Indco	Tape - caution tape, yellow, barricade, plastic with caution imprinted in black, 3" 1,000ft , 2 mil	Each	30	\$5.30	\$159.00

Indco	Floor Scraper - 4" wide replacment blades for unger floor scraper (LH12C) carbon steel replacement blades in convenient tube	10 per pack - 10 packs per case				\$410.00
			10	\$41.00		
Indco	Garbage Can Dolly - brute style to fit 32, 44, or 55 gallon containers	Each				\$240.00
			15	\$16.00		
Indco	Mop Wet - Sample Required medium green looped end cotton and synthetic blend, 5" headband, anti-microbial agent to retard mold and bacteria-Launder-able	12 per case				\$966.00
			25	\$38.64		
Indco	Safety Scraper - 1 1/2" with ergonomic padded grip, locking system eliminates blades from sliding out, green	each				\$55.00
			50	\$1.10		
Indco	Safety Scraper Razor Blades - 1 1/2	100 per box				\$40.00
			10	\$4.00		
Indco	Vacuum Bags - to fit NaceCare/Numatic - Henry/James 200 series reorder #476463	10 per pack				\$89.00
			10	\$8.90		
Indco	Waste Basket - large round fire safe, powder coated 16" steel with a powder coated finish, tan	each				\$372.60
			12	\$31.05		
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$5,961.60</b>
Scoles	Floor Pad - Sample Required 13" onyx rejuve Xpress diamond pad 3000 grit 5 pass system	2 per box				\$2,013.60
			40	\$50.34		
Scoles	Disinfectant Spray - disinfectant effective against staphylococcus aureus, salmonella influenza tuber culocidal and fungicidal, kills hiv-1 and herpes simplex virus 1 and 2 Carefree Envicide	15 ounce, 12 per case				\$1,770.00
			50	\$35.40		

Scoles	Floor Pad - Sample Required 17" onyx rejuvenate Xpress diamond pad 1500 grit 5 pass system	2 per box	2	\$64.58	\$129.16
Scoles	Hand Sanitizer AIRX 200 1000 ML- to fit existing dispenser a non alcohol or tridosan foaming hand sanitizer kills 99.99 susceptible organisms effective against staphylococcus aureus, pseudomonas, aeruginosa, enterococcus, faecalis and echerichia coli within 15 seconds RX 200 Successful bidder must supply and install dispensers at no charge to the district	6 per case	25	\$73.46	\$1,836.50
Scoles	Toilet Bowl Mop - synthetic mop head with strong plastic red handle	each	100	\$0.99	\$99.00
Scoles	Toilet Tissue - Sample Required #19378 compact coreless, 2 ply high capacity toilet tissue 3.85" w x 4.05" l 1500 sheets per roll, ecologo. Successful bidder must supply and install dispensers at no charge to the district	18 rolls per case	500	\$35.80	\$17,900.00
Scoles	Vacuum - proforce 1500XP Hepa 50' power cord and on board tools	each	5	\$373.10	\$1,865.50
Scoles	Vacuum Bags - to fit proteam/proforce 1500xp vacuum #103483	10 per pack	25	\$5.53	\$138.25
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$25,752.01</b>
Simplify Chemical	Carpet Brush - jet brush on wheels for maintaining and cleaning inside/outside mats (to be used with the zing floor system)	each	10	\$39.68	\$396.80

Simplify Chemical	Floor Pad - Sample Required 12" black 1" thickness, scrub to recoat	5 per box	5	\$12.79	\$63.95
Simplify Chemical	Floor Pad - Sample Required 13" black 1" thickness, scrub to recoat	5 per box	5	\$13.47	\$67.35
Simplify Chemical	Floor Pad - Sample Required 17" light duty natural blend white hair cleaning pad with a blend of polyester and natural hair fibers 1" thickness 3M 3300	5 per box	12	\$19.16	\$229.92
Simplify Chemical	HDOX earth laboratories peroxy-Hydrogen peroxide based all purpose cleaner, sanitizer, disinfectant and fungicide. Contains no Quaternary ammonium, D-Limonene, acid or alcohol. EPA Registered to kill MRSA & Influenza	1 gallon-4 per case	144	\$140.00	\$20,160.00
Simplify Chemical	Floor Pad - Sample Required 20" light duty natural blend white hair cleaning pad with a blend of polyester and natural hair fibers 1" thickness 3M 3300	5 per box	5	\$21.87	\$109.35
Simplify Chemical	HDox Spray Bottles - green/light duty	each	50	\$2.00	\$100.00
Simplify Chemical	HDox Spray Bottles - red/heavy duty	each	50	\$2.00	\$100.00
Simplify Chemical	Vacuum Bags - oreck commercial XL reorder #PK80009DW	9 per pack	20	\$14.50	\$290.00

Simplify Chemicals	Vacuum Brush - airo brush tool to fit nacecare numatic Henry/200	each	4	\$75.00	\$300.00
Simplify Chemicals	Zing Only One Floor Cleanser/Restorer - Sample Required cleanser removes embedded dirt and fills pores with CPC technology. Cleans and protects floor while maintaing shine, must be compatible with zing floor care system and doesn't cause discoloring in floor. Must include a self-removing protectant. Must not contain: acrylic copolymer, urethane perfumes, phosphates, butyl, d-limonene, acids benzyl alcohol, sodim citrate or ammonia. Green certification: EPA designed for the environment (DFE), to be used with the zing floor system. Must be compatible with closed loop dispensing system in district.	4 gallon per case	150	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
Simplify Chemicals	Zing Ultra Reflections- EPA DFE registered, high gloss and uhs burnishable,32% nonvolayile solids, zinc and styrene free, water based acrylic compatible with Zing floor care prgram, 2000sqft coverage per gallon	1 gallon, 4 per case	150	\$120.70	\$18,105.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$58,672.37</b>
Spruce	Floor Fan - w/ dolly handle, wheels and 3 standing positions	each	4	177.00	\$708.00
Spruce	Furniture Polish - aerosol can creamy formula cleans, polishes & waxes Spraypak 4334109	17 ounce, 12 per case	15	\$26.16	\$392.40
Spruce	Handle - wet mop clamp style 60" fiberglass handle to be used with 5" headband wet mop Rubbermaid #H246	12 per case	2	\$120.69	\$241.38
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,341.78</b>

Supply King	Hand Towels - Sample Required to fit existing Baywest dispenser, green seal certified 100% recycled, containing no chlorine or other chemicals harmful to the environment roll towels-natural white-800 feet per roll - EcoSoft controlled roll towel 31400. Successful bidder must supply	6 per case	700	\$34.74	\$24,318.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$24,318.00</b>
WB Mason	Air - compressed in aerosol cans	10 ounce, 6 per case	125	\$22.92	\$2,865.00
WB Mason	Distilled Water	1 gallon, 6 per case	10	\$5.69	\$56.90
WB Mason	Flag - classroom 2x3 W/Pole	Each	100	\$6.49	\$649.00
WB Mason	Bleach	1 gallon, 6 per case	100	\$8.62	\$862.00
WB Mason	Garbage Can Liner - Sample Required clear 20x22 high density 6 mic, coreless rolls. Must include copy of box labeling showing all required information: case weight, case size and manufacturer	2000 per case	3	\$18.50	\$55.50
WB Mason	Sanitary Napkin waxed bags to fit rubbermaid receptacle	500 per case	10	\$15.98	\$159.80
WB Mason	Sponge - scrub medium duty (yellow/green)	20 per pack	25	\$4.95	\$123.75
WB Mason	Tissue Facial - Sample Required 2-ply 100 sheets per box 100 % recycled containing no chlorine or other chemicals harmful to the environment	30 boxes per case	225	\$13.39	\$3,012.75
WB Mason	5 in one Tool -	Each	25	\$10.97	\$274.25
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$8,058.95</b>